

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

VS.

CASE NUMBER: 592014CF001227BXXXXX

MARCOS MACEIRA-RAMOS
_____ /

INFORMATION

COUNT 1: SEXUAL BATTERY (Victim less than 12 years of age) (CF) 794.011(2)

COUNT 2: SEXUAL BATTERY (Victim less than 12 years of age) (CF) 794.011(2)

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, PHIL
ARCHER, STATE ATTORNEY, THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED DESIGNATED
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CHARGES THAT:

COUNT 1: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA, on one or more
occasions on or between January 1, 2013 and March 31, 2014, MARCOS MACEIRA-RAMOS,
being then eighteen (18) years of age or older, did unlawfully commit a sexual battery upon
a person LESS than TWELVE (12) years of age, to wit: 10-11 years of age, by
causing his penis to penetrate or have union with _____'s mouth, contrary to Section
794.011(2), Florida Statutes,

COUNT 2: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA, on one or more
occasions on or between January 1, 2013 and March 31, 2014, MARCOS MACEIRA-RAMOS,
being then eighteen (18) years of age or older, did unlawfully commit a sexual battery upon
a person LESS than TWELVE (12) years of age, to wit: 10-11 years of age, by
causing his mouth or tongue to penetrate or have union with _____ vagina, contrary to
Section 794.011(2), Florida Statutes,

AND against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida.

I hereby state under oath that I am instituting this prosecution in good faith, and I certify that I
have received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses for the offense(s).



REBECCA PRUETT DENHAM
Designated Assistant State Attorney
Eighteenth Judicial Circuit
Florida Bar No. 066816

Personally appeared before me, Designated Assistant State Attorney REBECCA PRUETT DENHAM, who is personally known to me, who being first duly sworn, says that this prosecution is instituted in good faith, and certifies that testimony under oath has been received from the material witness or witnesses for the offense(s), and says that the allegations as set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true and which, if true, would constitute the offense(s) therein charged. Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16th day of May, 2014.

Carmen M. Nieves
Signature of Notary

Carmen M. Nieves
Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary

